## WASHINGTON COUNTY FAIR PARADE ENTRY FORM

## **ENTRY DEADLINE: SEPTEMBER 4, 2021**

Send to: Washington County Fair

1305 E. Blue Bell Rd., Suite 110

Brenham, TX 77833

debbie@washingtoncofair.com

Complete the entire form. Please print or type.

Entry Name			
Contact Person			
Telephone			
Email Address			
Address			
City, State, Zip			
Mark the appropi	Walking Group	Horse Riding Group	oup:
	Float	Horse Drawn Entry	
	Vehicle	Other	
	Marching Band		
	Mark the appropriate box		
	4H Club	School	
	FFA Chapter	Church	
		D	1
	Scout Group	Daycare	
		Daycare Other	
	Scout Group		
rovide a brief desc	Scout Group		
Provide a brief desc	Scout Group Commercial Business		
Provide a brief desc	Scout Group Commercial Business		
Provide a brief desc	Scout Group Commercial Business		
rovide a brief desc	Scout Group Commercial Business		

TO: PARADE ENTRY PARTICIPANTS

FROM: Washington County Fair Parade Committee

The 2021 Washington County Fair will kick-off events on Friday, September 10, 2021 and continue through Saturday, September 18, 2021. The Annual Washington County Fair Parade will be held on Saturday, September 11 at 10:00 a.m. beginning at the intersection of Main Street and South Market Street in downtown Brenham.

We encourage your participation in this year's parade. Our theme for the 2021 fair is:

We ask that you complete the entry form, sign agreement form, and return it to us by September 4, 2021.

Decorations are encouraged, but not required. There is no contest.

Entries must check in at the intersection of Chappell Hill Street and Main Street between 8:45a.m.-9:30a.m.

Check In will be on Main St by the Fire Department. Entries will be lined up accordingly along Main Street.

## FLOATS MUST BE LINED UP ON MAIN STREET BY9:30 A.M.

ALL FLOAT PARTICIPANTS (Under 18 years of age) MUST RIDE ON THEFLOAT FOR SAFETY REASONS.

RIDERS ARE NOT ALLOWED TO THROW CANDY FROM FLOATS.

If you have any questions, please contact the fair office at 836-4112, or Pam Bothe at 979-451-0952. We look forward to your participation.

In the event of inclement weather on the day of the parade, announcements will be made on local radio stations KTEX FM106.1, FM 94.1 AND KWHI 1280AM.

We appreciate your time and effort to participate!

## WASHINGTON COUNTY FAIR PARADE AGREEMENT

By entering or participating in the Washington County Fair Parade you hereby agree to abide by the following rules without fail:

- 1. Parade Coordinator has absolute and final discretion over all entries' entrance into the parade.
- 2. No alcohol may be consumed on parade entries
- 3. No underage person may operate a parade entry. All applicable state laws apply.
- 4. No offensive wordage or music may be used on a parade entry. Parade coordinator will have final determination as to what is offensive.
- 5. All parade entries must be of sound construction and operability.
- 6. No litter or debris may come from parade entry.
- 7. All occupants riding on a parade entry must be secured in a safe manner while the entry is in motion.
- 8. All participants are liable for any damage caused by their entry in the parade. Participants, by their mere participation in the parade agree to hold harmless Washington County Fair, Washington County and all parade officials and organization officers from any and all liability regarding any accident or injury while in transit to the parade, during the parade or returning home after the parade, this includes, but is not limited to, items thrown from parade entries.

Participants hereby agree to the above stated rules and hereby voluntarilyacknowledge same:

Printed Name:	
Signature:	Date: